

## Ranger Foundation

The Ranger Foundation is a non-profit, charitable IRS 501(c)(3) organization incorporated in California. The primary purpose of the Ranger Foundation is to promote and support parks and protected areas and the individuals and groups associated with parks and protected areas, on the local, state, national and international levels. Major programs include:



Support for Disaster Victims - Wildfire Relief

Made more than \$74,000 in emergency disaster relief grants, in conjuction with the California State Park Rangers Association. These were to eighty-four members of the California State Parks and other agency park personnel, who lost their homes and property or faced mandatory evacuations, starting in 2018 & ongoing.



Support for Latin American Rangers - COVID-19 Victims

Made 20 Covid Relief Grants of US\$500 each (\$10,000 total) to families of Latin American park rangers who died of COVID-19. These grants do not require the Covid death be work related. Because of an initial very generous donor and support from many others, especially the Association of National Park Rangers, this program is ongoing.



Support for Fallen Rangers

Provided \$5,000 (ten \$500 grants) in financial support to the families of ten fallen park rangers, for line of duty deaths (LODD) while protecting their parks in Mexico, Peru, Columbia, and Paraguay. Major partners on these grants are the California State Park Rangers Association and the Association of National Park Rangers.



Paraguayan Park Ranger Artemio Villalba - LODD

## Other Programs & Projects:

Support for World Ranger Day; Equipment Grants to rangers in Latin America; Grants for Latin American rangers to attend the World Ranger Congress, past & future; Support for California State Parks "Pink Bear" Breast Cancer Awareness annual program.

	(2)
	3/
I STAND WITH THE WORLD'S PARK RANGERS	
WORLD'S PRINT DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY AND T	
	200
	11/11/11

Jane Goodall

Name:	Phone:
Address:	E-mail:
City:	State: ZIP:
I would like to donate the following amount to the I	anger Foundation \$
8	
[] General Donation [] Specific purpose:	
_	
[] General Donation [] Specific purpose: The Ranger Foundation is an IRS 501(c)(3) charitable incorpora	ted non-profit organization. Your donation may b
[] General Donation [] Specific purpose: The Ranger Foundation is an IRS 501(c)(3) charitable incorpora deductible as provided by law (Tax ID #82-3511586).	ted non-profit organization. Your donation may b
[] General Donation [] Specific purpose: The Ranger Foundation is an IRS 501(c)(3) charitable incorpora deductible as provided by law (Tax ID #82-3511586).  Payment: Make checks payable to "Ranger Foundation" of	ted non-profit organization. Your donation may b r Exp. Date: 3-digit code:

**Donate Online** at: http://www.ranger.foundation/home.html For more details contact the Ranger Foundation at rangerfoundation1@gmail.com